## GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES Office of the Regional Controller of Mine

No. AP/KNL/Fe-61/Hyd

6<sup>th</sup> Floor, CGO Towers, Kavadiguda, Secunderabad-500080. Date: 6.2.2017

To Shri. B.Sanjeeva Reddy, Mine Owner, H.No. 6-200, Rly Station Road, Bethamcherla (PO)-518599, Kurnool dist.

Sub: Violation of provision of MCDR, 1988 in respect of Tavasikonda Iron ore mine over an area of 32.003 ha in Tavasikonda village, Bethamcherla Mandal, Kurnool District, A.P. State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 (Amended in 2011) were found violated in the above mine on during the inspection on 19.11.2016 by M.Pratap Reddy, Assistant Mining Geologist of this office accompanied by Sri Basha Mines Manager.

Rule No.	Nature of Violation
23(E)(2)	The yearly report for the year 2014-15 setting forth the extent of protective and
	rehabilitation work as envisaged in the approved Scheme of Mining have not been
	submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Indian Bureau of Mines, Hyderabad before
	First July, 2015.

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.
- O3 You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Manish K Maindiratta) Deputy Controller of Mines

- 1. The Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, BRBK Bhawan, Tank Bund Road, Hyderabad.
- 2. The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh Banaganapally, Kurnool district, A.P.

(Manish K Maindiratta) Deputy Controller of Mines

मूल प्रति पर नहीं/Not on the Original:

1. खान नियंत्रक(द), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, बंगलूर को प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ अग्रेषित ।

(मनीष के .मेन्दीरत्ता) उप खान नियंत्रक